MIC5216
500mA-Peak Output LDO Regulator
MM8 and Micrel Mini 8 are trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 2007
M9999-032307
General Description
The MIC5216 is an efficient linear voltage regulator with

Typical Application
5V Low-Noise Regulator
3.3V Low-Noise Regulator
Micrel, Inc. MIC5216
March 2007 2 M9999-032307
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Marking Pb-Free Marking
Voltage Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC5216-2.5BMM  MIC5216-2.5YMM  2.5V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5216-3.3BMM  MIC5216-3.3YMM  3.3V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5216-5.0BMM  MIC5216-5.0YMM  5.0V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5216-2.5BM5 LH25 MIC5216-2.5YM5 LH25 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5216-3.3BM5 LH33 MIC5216-3.3YM5 LH33 3.3V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5216-3.6BM5 LH36 MIC5216-3.6YM5 LH36 3.6V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5216-5.0BM5 LH50 MIC5216-5.0YM5 LH50 5.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
Micrel, Inc. MIC5216
March 2007 3 M9999-032307
Pin Configuration
MIC5216-xxBMM/YMM
MM8™ MSOP-8